a single loan transaction, liquidated damages in the amount of86

three (3) times the unlawful other charges or Three Thousand87

Dollars ($3,000.00), whichever is greater, may be recovered. If88

the unlawful other charges subject to forfeiture under this89

subsection (2) exceed One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars90

($1,500.00) in a single loan transaction, liquidated damages in91

the amount of three (3) times the unlawful other charges, or Ten92

Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00), whichever is greater, may also be93

recovered. If the unlawful other charges subject to forfeiture94

[...]

(3) (a) Except as otherwise provided in Section 2 of House232

Bill No. 1323, 2004 Regular Session, for causes of action filed on233

or after May 15, 2004, the aggregate amount recoverable for234

noneconomic damages by a plaintiff in any claim for injury shall235

not exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00)236

regardless of the number of parties against whom an action is237

brought or the number of separate claims or actions brought with238

respect to the same injury.239

(b) The jury shall not be advised of the limitations240

imposed by this subsection (3), and the judge shall appropriately241

[...]

event shall an award of punitive damages awarded against any339

defendant in any civil action exceed the following:340

(i) Ten Million Dollars ($10,000,000.00) for a341

defendant with a net worth of more than One Billion Dollars342

($1,000,000,000.00);343

(ii) Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars344

($7,500,000.00) for a defendant with a net worth of more than345

Seven Hundred Fifty Million Dollars ($750,000,000.00) but not more346

than One Billion Dollars ($1,000,000,000.00);347

(iii) Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000.00) for a348

defendant with a net worth of more than Five Hundred Million349

Dollars ($500,000,000.00) but not more than Seven Hundred Fifty350

Million Dollars ($750,000,000.00);351

(iv) Three Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand352

Dollars ($3,750,000.00) for a defendant with a net worth of more353

than One Hundred Million Dollars ($100,000,000.00) but not more354

than Five Hundred Million Dollars ($500,000,000.00);355

(v) Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars356

($2,500,000.00) for a defendant with a net worth of more than357

Fifty Million Dollars ($50,000,000.00) but not more than One358

Hundred Million Dollars ($100,000,000.00); or359

(vi) Two percent (2%) of the defendant's net worth360

for a defendant with a net worth of Fifty Million Dollars361